

410 Kenilworth Ave. | Kenilworth, IL 60043

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:	Johnathan Kiwala
	Executive Director
	Kenilworth Park District
Address:	410 Kenilworth Ave.
	Kenilworth, IL 60043
Phone:	847-251-1691
Email:	<u>jkiwala@kpdistrict.org</u>
Date:	March 16, 2020

Kenilworth Park District Voting Information

The Kenilworth Park District received information from the Cook County Clerk at 9:35AM on March 16, 2019 that Tuesday's primary elections (3/17/20) will continue as scheduled at the Kenilworth Assembly Hall. The CDC (Center for Disease Control) announced on Sunday, March 15th that they were recommending the cancelation or postponement of events with 50 persons or more. The Kenilworth Park District is taking this recommendation seriously and will be monitoring the flow of foot traffic into the Assembly Hall during Tuesdays primary voting. We will be asking that patrons continue to practice safe social distancing by keeping at least 6 feet of space between themselves and others. The District will actively work to sanitize the facility throughout the day during voting. The safety of our patrons and residents is our #1 priority. Upon the conclusion of voting, the Kenilworth Assembly Hall will close and remain closed indefinitely.

We recognize the seriousness of the spread of the coronavirus disease (COVID-19) in our community. We urge all residents to follow the Center for Disease Control's tips below:

CDC INFORMATION

As more information is available regarding COVID-19, the CDC modifies its recommendations. For the most up-to-date information and recommendations, please visit these sites:

CDC COVID-19 Website

DIPH COVID-19 Website

Cook County Department of Public Health

Any changes to programming or events at the Kenilworth Park District will be communicated using our electronic newsletter and our website.

Kenilworth Park District Newsletter

Kenilworth Park District Website

KENILWORTH PARK DISTRICT STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION

Johnathan Kiwala | Executive Director

jkiwala@kpdistrict.org | 847-376-9238 (Work Cell)

Thys Wallace | Recreation Coordinator

twallace@kpdistrict.org | 847-257-6289 (Work Cell)

Michelle Brookfield | Kenilworth Assembly Hall Manager

mbrookfield@kpdistrict.org | 847-204-7834 (Work Cell)

If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out to the Kenilworth Park District at (847) 251-1691. Please stay safe and be well!